TN-1324
Identification and Quantification of PFAS in Food
Contact Materials Using a Kinetex™ C18 Column
Coupled with the MRMHR Workflow on the SCIEX®
X500R QTOF System
Wang Sha1, Liu Bingjie1, Cheng Haiyan1, Li Lijun1, Jin Wenhai1, and Bryan Tackett, PhD2
1Shanghai AB SCIEX Analytical Instrument Trading Co., Ltd., 5F, Bldg 1, 24 Mid Jiuxianqiao Road, Chaoyang District Beijing, 100015, China
2Phenomenex Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501, USA

Visit www.phenomenex.com/Chat to get in touch with one of our Technical Specialists
TN-1324
Kinetex™ Ordering Information
2.1 μm Minibore Columns (mm)
SecurityGuard™
ULTRA Cartridges‡
Phases 30 x 2.1 50 x 2.1 75 x 2.1 100 x 2.1 150 x 2.1 3/pk
EVO C18 00A-4725-AN 00B-4725-AN –– 00D-4725-AN 00F-4725-AN AJ0-9298
PS C18 00A-4780-AN 00B-4780-AN –– 00D-4780-AN 00F-4780-AN AJ0-8951
Polar C18 00A-4759-AN 00B-4759-AN –– 00D-4759-AN 00F-4759-AN AJ0-9532
Biphenyl 00A-4622-AN 00B-4622-AN –– 00D-4622-AN 00F-4622-AN AJ0-9209
XB-C18 00A-4496-AN 00B-4496-AN 00C-4496-AN 00D-4496-AN 00F-4496-AN AJ0-8782
C18 00A-4462-AN 00B-4462-AN 00C-4462-AN 00D-4462-AN 00F-4462-AN AJ0-8782
C8 00A-4497-AN 00B-4497-AN 00C-4497-AN 00D-4497-AN 00F-4497-AN AJ0-8784
HILIC 00A-4461-AN 00B-4461-AN 00C-4461-AN 00D-4461-AN 00F-4461-AN AJ0-8786
Phenyl-Hexyl 00A-4495-AN 00B-4495-AN 00C-4495-AN 00D-4495-AN 00F-4495-AN AJ0-8788
F5 00A-4723-AN 00B-4723-AN –– 00D-4723-AN 00F-4723-AN AJ0-9322
for 2.1 mm ID
‡SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
PFAS CRM Native Standards.  All analytes at the same
concentration in acid form for easy calculation and dilution.
Product Part Volume Concentration
EPA 533 mix AL0-101838 1 mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
EPA 537.1 mix AL0-101839 1mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
EPA 533 + 537.1 mix AL0-101840 1 mL 2 µg/mL in Methanol
Other Recommended Products for Your PFAS Methods
Description Part No.
Luna™ Omega Column 3 µm PS C18 50 x 3 mm 00B-4758-Y0
Kinetex™ EVO Column 5 µm C18 100 x 2.1 mm 00D-4633-AN
Strata™ PFAS (WAX/GCB) SPE 200 mg, /50 mg, /6mL tubes, 30/pk CS0-9207
Strata SDB-L 500 mg/6mL tubes, 30/pk 8B-S014-HCH
Verex™ Vial, 9 mm Screw, PP, 1.7 mL, 1000/pk AR0-39P0-13